med 11.01.19		* <u>11</u>	
FORM-1595	11-16-1999		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB Nc. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94)	T A REAL AND A	ΥΥ.	Patent and Trademark Office
UNB NC. 0001-001 (Exp. 4/94)		Attorney	Docket No.:C-3645
To the Honorable Commiss	101201503	ord the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying part Yuichi OKAMURA	cy(ies):	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)
IUICIII ORAMORA		Name: <u>Kabushiki H</u>	Kaisha Kaneda Kikai Seisakusho
Additional name(s) of conveying p	party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:	
			<u>5-10-23, Sonehigashimachi,</u> a-fu, Japan
		City: Stat	te: ZIP:
		-	ess(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
3. Nature of conveyance:			0
[XX] Assignment			22 <sup>°</sup>
[ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement	5		320°s
[ ] Change of Name [ ] Other			
Execution Date: October 15	5, 1999		1.1
			ň 💻
4. Application number(s)			
If this document is being	filed together with a new appl October 15, 1999	ication, the execution da	ate of the application is:
A Detert Application	No. filed B. Patent	No (s)	
A. Patent Apprication	NO. TITCA D. TACCHE	NO. (5)	09/432052
	\ Additional numbers at	tached? [ ] Yes [X] No	- 11 -
/10/1999 Sparis a 00000020 094120 concerning document should	by to whom correspondence	6. Total number of appl	ications and patents involved: [1]
FC:581	40.00 DP		
Name: <u>Richard Gallagher</u>			
Internal Address: <u>GRIFFIN, BUTLER, WHISEN</u>	NHUNT & SZIPL, LLP		
2300 South Ninth Stree			
Street Address: <u>same as a</u>	above		
City: <u>Arlington</u> State:			
City: <u>Ariangton</u> State:	<u>VA</u> 211. <u>22201</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFI	R 3.41)\$40.00
		[XX] Enclosed	o be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account n	-
		07-2153	cate copy of this cover sheet.
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledg true copy of the original door		formation is true and cor	crect and any attached copy is a
Richard J. Gallagher	D = 1 = 1 = 0 = A = 1	1/ ul	199
Name of person signing			Date
	Signature /	oot attackments and de	ent. [2]

· •

PATENT REEL: 010373 FRAME: 0702 イワコ゛エ スキ゛ モトトッキョ

Ø 005

ł i. Ł

i

i

Ĺ

ASSIGNMENT	C-3645
WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made an	
invention entitled METHOD OF MAKING NEWSPAPER PRINTING PLATES	
(Title of Invention)	
for which the undersigned is about to make application for Letters Paten	t of
the United States of America, and which application is attached hereto,	in a
patent application executed by each of the undersigned on the same date	as
shown by his signature below;	
WHEREAS, Kabushiki Kaisha Kaneda Kikai Seisakusho	
(Name of Assignee)	
(hereinafter Assignee), a corporation duly organized and existing under	the
laws of Japan and having its principal office and	
(State or Country)	
place of business at 5-10-23, Sonehigashimachi, Toyonaka-shi, Osaka-fu, JAPA	Иł
(Address)	
is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and value	uable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above-sai	d
Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its succ	essors,
assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to th	e said
invention in the United States of America, as described in the aforesaid application, and	the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Le	tters
Patent to said Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal	
representatives.	
Yuichi OKAMURA YUICHI OKAMURA October 15, 1999 Typed Name Signature Date	7
Typed Name Signature Date	

RECORDED: 11/01/1999